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MEDICAL FACILITIES FOR CRPF PERSONNEL
Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports of Central Reserve Police Force personnel bleeding to death in attacks due to lack of proper medical care/equipment;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to provide medical equipment to the personnel of CRPF?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): No case of death due to bleeding has been reported during the last three years and current year in Central Reserve Police
Force.

(c): Peace Time Equipment Table (PET) of Unit Medical Investigation Room has been revised and a number of life saving equipments have been authorized. The procurement of equipment is a continuous and ongoing process to help update the various composite and Unit Hospitals of the Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) for better medical care.
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